Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications
Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Additional Estimates Hearings February 2014
Communications Portfolio

Australian Broadcasting Corporation

Question No: 250

Program No. Australian Broadcasting Corporation (ABC)
Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: Corporate Cars

Senator Ludwig asked:

1. How many cars are owned by each Department/Agency?

2. Where is the car/s located?

3. What is the car/s used for?

4. What is the cost of each car from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date?

5. How far did each car travel from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date?

6. How many cars are leased by each department/agency?

7. Where are the cars located?

8. What are the cars used for?

9. What is the cost of each car from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date?

10. How far did each car travel from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date?

Answer:

1. The ABC owned 62 vehicles as at 31 January, 2014, 10 of which were trailers.

2. Refer to table provided in response to part five of this question on notice.

3. The vehicles are used as follows:

Department Type Use

Corporate Marketing | 1 Exhibition trailer | Touring and marketing

Radio 6 vehicles News and content gathering

Resources 53 vehicles crew and equipment transportation, Outside Broadcasts, news/content gathering

Technology 1 vehicle Transport resources and equipment
Communication 1 vehicle News and content gathering, broadcasting
Networks

4.

Refer to table provided in response to part five of this question on notice. Trailers are omitted from his table, however, as they do not have an odometer reading.
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Cost
Kms ($A)
Rego Travelled | 01.12.2 L ocation
Make/ Model 01.12.2013- | 13-
31.01.2014 | 31.01.2
014
. | MERCEDES 1424V 11 DSL M8
666896 | pRIME MOVER
0 0 NSW
1AMT345 | MERCEDES 91 DSL M5 TRUCK 84 69.30 WA
1AMT346 | ISUZU JCR500 5.8 DSL M5 TRUCK 16 39.30 WA
1AMT347 | ISUZU FSR500 5.8 DSL M5 TRUCK 17 69.30 WA
ISUZU SBR422 5.7 DSL M5 4X2
1AMT348 | TRAY 6 69.30 WA
TOYOTA LANDCRUISER 4.2D M5 1561.4
1AYN172 | 11SEAT HT 645 5 WA
1CTH025 | ISUZU NKR150 3.6 CARB M4 VAN 0 39.30 WA
1DIV703 | VW TRANO2A TRANSPORTER 867 229.05 WA
HINO HINO FD174K 6.0DSL M6
ABC309 | PANTECH 0 69.30 NSW
TOYOTA DYNA 200 DUALCAB
ABC310 | DSL UTE 0 39.30 NSW
HINO HINO TRUCK FF177 6.7 DSL
ABC311 | M6 TRUCK 682 960.92 NSW
MITSUBISHI FM557MS 4X2 7.5 2789.1
ABC315 | DTM10 TRUCK 3042 1 NSW
ISUZU NPR400 MEDIUM TRAY 4.6
WWX322 | bsi M5 968 94.39 NSW
MITSUBISHI FK618KI 4X28.2 DSL
504FET | TRUCK 2 69.30 NSW
MITSUBISHI FH1006 MITS 5.0 DSL
652FET | TRAY 0 69.30 NSW
24654
JooryK | MITSUBISHI FM618 CAB CHASIS - ) NSW
TOYOTA LANDCRUISER HJ75 4.2
ZYA159 | DSL M5 324 164.84 ACT
IVECO DAILY 50C18
105783 | CAB/CHASSIS (NT OB'S) 0 77.96 WA
MERCEDES SPRINTER VAN SWB 17404
TDS996 | 313CDI 4189 0 VIC
INTERNATIONAL ACCO 1830C
WHK720 | DSL TRUCK 0 69.30 SA
WHK721 | ISUZU FTS75 4X4 8.2 DSL M6 53 69.30 SA
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TRAY
WHK&807 | FORD D750 4.1 CARB M6 TRUCK 0 46.30 SA
ISUZU NPR300 4.3 dsl M5 CREW
WHKS808 | CABCHASSIS 191 154.54 SA
VW TRANSPORTER 2.5 TDI SWB
XKS39 | AUTO VAN 511 174.70 SA
SCANIA P94LB PANTEC TRUCK 1155.3
ABC201 | DSL 1981 1 NSW
MERCEDES SPRINTER319 LWB
ABC202 | HIGH ROOF 698 146.72 NSW
ISUZU FTR800 LONG 6.5 M7 DSL
NPA344 | TRUCK 66 69.30 VIC
ISUZU FTR800 LONG 6.5 M7 DSL
NPA346 | TRUCK 636 797.78 VIC
NPA376 | MERCEDES 1517/49 6.0 T/D VAN 0 69.30 VIC
ISUZU JCS420 4.5 CRB M4 DSL
NPA349 | TRUCK 165 991.06 VIC
VOLVO FL10 9.6 DSL 6X4 PRIME 1715.8
OPT230 | MOVER 2485 6 VIC
ISUZU NKR200 SHORT 4.3 DSL
POJ112 CAB CHASIS 72 39.30 VIC
QVWI118 | FORD F350 4X4 5.0 M4 TRAY 189 226.41 VIC
MITSUBISHI FK415 4X2 5.4 DSL
WHKB805 | M5 VAN 27 69.30 SA
VW TRANSPORTER 2.5 TDI SWB
913MSG | AUTO VAN 82 50.30 QLD
HINO HINO RNGR 6 MWB 8 DSL
ABC102 | M6 TRUCK 266 585.43 NSW
ISUZU NPR200 4.3 DSL M5
ABC322 | CAB/CHASSIS 347 815.79 NSW
BST77V | TOYOTA PRADO GXL3 LTR T/D 2000 390.74 NSW
2008 ISUZU LONG 6CYL TURBO
OB1ABC | I/COOLED 380 287.48 VIC
ZBP022 Isuzu NPR 300 Medium (VIC OB 2) 782 246.69 VIC
FORD TRANSIT VG MIDROOF 2.0
996897 M5 LWB 283 118.10 NT
NEW HINO GH XX LONG -
CA89ZK | DARWIN OB'S 52 73.96 NT
HINO HINO FD174K 6.0DSL M6
ABC2 PANTECH 60 69.30 NT
HINO HINO FF177 6.7 DSL M6
ABC001 | TRUCK 0 69.30 TAS
ISUZU NQR450 4.8 DT M6 CAB 1210.7
ABC003 | CHASIS 0 3 TAS
ABCO004 | Isuzu Stiec140 200 Short T/D 0 149.78 TAS
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ABC009 | VW TRANO2A TRANSPORTER 563 628.64 TAS
HOLDEN RODEO DUALCAB
552LRK | TURBODIESEL 3586 740.40 TAS
TOYOTA LANDCRUISER GXL
1AYN904 | 4X4 DSL M5 112 50.30 WA
IVECO DAILY 50C18
1IDTV605 | CAB/CHASSIS (WA OB'S) 107 77.96 WA
CQO68T | MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 416 NSW
(**) CDI 4.49t MWB VAN N/A 933.00
CQO68U | MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 416 VIC
(**) CDI 4.49t MWB VAN N/A 933.00
27221 | 23,842
TOTAL 62

*Note: Vehicles with zero kilometer readings are either unregistered (e.g 666896 is a

Mercedes Prime Mover which is kept at Lanceley to move the OB van from one side of the yard to the garage and back so as not to incur a $700 fee from Toll to hire each time this occurs) or new replacement vehicles.

(**) Vehicles were acquired on 15 December, 2013 and are not yet operational. Costs shown reflect registration and insurance only

Any changes in values compared to previous data reflect corrections made in the process.

6. The ABC leased 341 vehicles as at 31 January, 2014.
7. Refer to table below in part 10.
8. Leased vehicles are used as follows:

Department Number | Use

Corporate Strategy 12 Executive

Radio 102 7 executive; 5 for news and content gathering

Resources 149 5 executive; 144 for crew and equipment transportation;
Outside Broadcasts; News and content gathering

News 30 5 executive; 25 for news gathering operations for editorial staff

Technology 15 4 executive, 11 for transport of resources and equipment

Communication 2 Executive

Networks

Television 2 1 executive, 1 for TV program use

Office of Chief 6 Executive

Operating Officer

Business Services 16 8 executive; 8 for mail room operations and archives

Commercial 3 ABC Shops
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9. The cost of each leased vehicle from November 2013 to date is listed in the table in part 10.
10. The distance travelled by each leased vehicle from November 2013 to date is listed as

follows:
Kms Travelled Cost ($A)
Rego 01.12.2013- 01.12.2013- | Location
Make/ Model 31.01.2014 | 31.01.2014

UY0818 RENAULT KANGOO 612 850 VIC

XUMO75 FORD FALCON 2727 1110 VIC

BB0O1JP ToYOTA AURION 632 326 NSW
HoLDEN COMMODORE

BI1OMM SPORTWAGON 4915 3868 NSW
HoLDEN COMMODORE

C29ND SPORTWAGON 4650 2350 TAS

934LUM TOYOTA PRIUS 0 522 QLD
HoLDEN COMMODORE

S920ANK SPORTWAGON 3731 2324 NSW
HoLDEN COMMODORE

ABCO022 SPORTWAGON 2007 1140 TAS

B95ML FORD FALCON 2411 1738 TAS

BL67ZS TOYOTA AURION 1147 1508 NSW

BP51AN HOLDEN CAPTIVA 2736 1382 NSW

BL85AL HoLDEN COMMODORE 2720 1668 NSW

10051861 CrROWN CG 0 1002 NSW

AZ86CB ToyoTA HIACE 340 1246 NSW

XNI872 HoLDEN COMMODORE 3107 854 VIC

BN63SL HoLDEN COMMODORE 3704 1592 NSW

BF64QV ToyOoTA COROLLA 1576 2292 NSW

BK19CP ToyoTA COROLLA 439 1408 NSW

BL74R0O ToyoTA COROLLA 2148 690 NSW
HoLDEN COMMODORE

BN43VvC SPORTWAGON 4453 1953 NSW
HoLDEN COMMODORE

YJH43L SPORTWAGON 5620 2468 ACT

BN67CM HoLDEN COMMODORE 1959 2160 NSW

S497ASG ToYOTA PRIUS 1254 1312 SA

BQ25KI HoLDEN COMMODORE 1954 2253 NSW

427RZD ToyoTA COROLLA 647 812 QLD

092MCH ToyoTA COROLLA 0 2473 SA

ABCO021 NissAN X-TRAIL 5764 2536 TAS

XOV760 ToyoTA COROLLA 0 697 VIC

BQ05JB TOYOTA AURION 32223 1828 NSW

BR58CV ToYyoTA PRIUS 0 1246 NSW
HoLDEN COMMODORE

Ce0BT SPORTWAGON 4746 1990 TAS
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XTB584 ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 0 770 SA

1DOX208 HoLDEN COMMODORE 2205 1524 WA
BE30WI ToyoTA COROLLA 867 1296 NSW BQ59WZ ToyoTA COROLLA 0 1414 NSW S506AEU ToYOTA COROLLA 0 646 SA

ABC020 HoLDEN CRUZE 4952 622 TAS
BN34MT ToYyoTA PRIUS 1807 1494 NSW
ZYA897 ToyoTA COROLLA 509 986 ACT
902532 ToyoTA COROLLA 114 536 NT

1DDB491 ToyoTA COROLLA 1517 730 WA
1DDJ272 ToyoTA COROLLA 1608 848 WA
SO005AMX | ToYoTA COROLLA 435 849 SA

S893ADI ToyoTA COROLLA 802 626 SA

ABCO018 HoLDEN CRUZE 468 1016 TAS
ABC019 HoLDEN CRUZE 527 746 TAS

HoLDEN COMMODORE
BG12GP SPORTWAGON 0 1366 VIC
BJ21VK HYUNDAI IMAX 1354 768 NSW
BJ23VK HYUNDAI ILOAD 1863 1362 NSW
BK14ZN VOLKSWAGEN COMM CRAFTER 0 1664 NSW
Z36HN OTHER T&E MODEL 0 1860 NSW
HoLDEN COMMODORE

YFS09J SPORTWAGON 359 872 ACT
ZYA157 FORD FALCON 0 1192 ACT
ZYA158 FORD FALCON 0 636 ACT
ZYA300 HoLDEN COMMODORE 214 855 ACT ZYA302 HoLDEN COMMODORE 0 480 ACT
ZYA325 FORD FALCON 0 740 ACT
ZYA616 HiNo 500 SERIES 0 2074 ACT
ZYA836 ToyoTA COROLLA 0 612 ACT
AW53MP VOLKSWAGEN TRANSPORTER 1459 2564 NSW
AW54MP VOLKSWAGEN TRANSPORTER 0 1823 NSW
AZO1EE VOLKSWAGEN TRANSPORTER 0 1756 NSW
AZ25EE VOLKSWAGEN TRANSPORTER 1200 1742 NSW
AZ26EE VOLKSWAGEN TRANSPORTER 236 2252 NSW
BB46AM ToyoTA LANDCRUISER 200 1577 2648 NSW
1CF1024 Isuzu N-SERIES 0 1828 NSW
1CGW954 | ToYOoTA HIACE 0 842 NSW
937405 ToYOTA HILUX 443 320 NT

952578 ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 3909 1676 NT

952927 ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 2291 2164 NT

987115 ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 728 2236 NT

991823 ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 661 3860 NT

XDE605 VOLKSWAGEN TRANSPORTER 1366 606 VIC
XGN590 FORD FALCON 5970 866 VIC
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XJJ682 FORD FALCON 3302 2566 VIC
XJL134 ToyOoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 462 1784 VIC
YPL972 ToyoTA KLUGER 4259 2060 VIC
YPL973 ToyOTA KLUGER 2752 1960 VIC
ZAO0719 ToyoTA KLUGER 7251 1152 VIC
ZCX109 ToYOTA KLUGER 3303 1832 VIC
ZCX152 ToyoTA KLUGER 5703 1656 VIC
ZCX164 ToyoTA KLUGER 4652 1860 VIC
ZCX217 ToYOTA KLUGER 2160 2180 VIC
ZCX233 ToyoTA KLUGER 1730 1405 VIC
ZCX261 ToYyOoTA KLUGER 3692 1816 VIC
ZCX277 ToyoTA KLUGER 1499 1677 VIC
1DET601 ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 2137 1582 WA
1DGWA491 | ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 3048 1906 WA
1DID955 ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 2998 2032 WA
1DNR269 ToYOTA KLUGER 2696 1547 WA
1DRP059 ToyoTA HIACE 0 1722 NSW
1DUN254 ToYOTA KLUGER 2572 1786 WA
1DWP018 Isuzu UTE D-MAX 773 2746 WA
BBO1KI TOYOTA YARIS 325 562 NSW
BL23GV HYUNDAI 130cw 0 1032 NSW
BL92ZN HYUNDAI ILOAD 828 1228 NSW
BM12YL HYUNDAI 130cw 688 806 NSW
BM95TW FORD MONDEO 0 1284 NSW
BM96TW FORD MONDEO 1013 958 NSW
BP88UU TOYOTA AURION 2252 1972 NSW
WPQ574 ToYOTA LANDCRUISER 200 6055 2574 VIC
ABCO005 VOLKSWAGEN TRANSPORTER 0 1646 TAS
ABCO012 FIAT DucaATo 1102 731 TAS
ABCO014 HYUNDAI ILOAD 1685 790 TAS
ABCO017* TOYOTA TARAGO 636 1170 TAS
WMI098 TOYOTA TARAGO 370 890 VIC
YUQ684 TOYOTA TARAGO 3173 1822 VIC
ZAH221 TOYOTA TARAGO 0 1896 VIC
ZBF860 TOYOTA TARAGO 475 1754 VIC
S301ADI FORD FALCON 923 559 SA
S334ADI FORD FALCON 1818 707 SA
S487ACU ToyoTA LANDCRUISER 200 1472 2446 SA
S494ABX FORD FALCON 3424 1663 SA
S516ACV FORD FALCON 5774 281 SA
S550AJF MITSUBISHI PAJERO 4452 4039 SA
S614ADI FORD FALCON 1059 1132 SA
XRW166 MERCEDES-BENZ VITO 0 1212 SA
UFJ121 Isuzu F SERIES 2624 1464 NSW
UFJ133 Isuzu F SERIES 0 1856 NSW
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UXE731 VOLKSWAGEN TRANSPORTER 638 449 NSW
WYF834 VOLKSWAGEN TRANSPORTER 0 573 NSW
XFWO017 IVECO DAILY 0 803 VIC
XPX830 Isuzu F SERIES 0 6600 NSW YLNO021 Fuso CANTER 4WD 0 2786 NSW YQL124 ToyoTA HIACE 0 1264 NSW
YRP678 Isuzu F SERIES 468 8892 VIC
AB57VF MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 2129 1689 NSW
APOOWR VOLKSWAGEN TRANSPORTER 1250 1334 NSW
AP74YZ VOLKSWAGEN TRANSPORTER 0 518 NSW
AZOOEE VOLKSWAGEN TRANSPORTER 2242 2146 NSW
AZ3272G FORD FALCON 2932 2725 NSW
AZA45P] FORD FALCON 1792 3607 NSW
BAO7WU FORD FALCON 1420 516 NSW
BA14GO MITSuUBISHI PAJERO 1659 1959 NSW
BA9GWT FORD FALCON 2338 1002 NSW
BB57TW FORD FALCON 275 749 NSW
BB58TW FORD FALCON 2918 656 NSW
BC34MB FORD FALCON 1841 433 NSW
BC46MB FORD FALCON 359 812 NSW
BC47MB FORD FALCON 1797 908 NSW
BC65SC FORD FALCON 964 1170 NSW
BC66SC FORD FALCON 2080 958 NSW
BC97MB FORD FALCON 2547 3164 NSW
BD12AP FORD FALCON 1206 985 NSW
BF36RQ MERCEDES VITO 3889 2692 NSW
BL24GV HYUNDAI ILOAD 2880 1910 NSW
BL51RD HYUNDAI ILOAD 522 1592 NSW
829MWJ HYUNDAI IMAX 0 862 QLD
963MVY FORD MONDEO 3339 1523 QLD
UMO692 Isuzu F SERIES 0 1978 VIC
UXZ033 FORD FALCON 0 838 VIC
WBY950 ToyoTA HIACE 751 1871 VIC
WCT493 HOLDEN ASTRA 0 510 VIC
WCT494 HOLDEN ASTRA 328 534 VIC
WCT502 HOLDEN ASTRA 437 1269 VIC
WFH536 ToyoTA HIACE 311 1488 VIC
WFO280 HOLDEN ASTRA 746 696 VIC
YPW665 FORD MONDEO 0 918 VIC
YPW666 FORD MONDEO 0 862 VIC
156LTW NISSAN PATROL 4015 3448 QLD
251MXY HYUNDAI IMAX 0 1910 QLD
269MXY HYUNDAI IMAX 0 1809 QLD
445RGS ToYOTA LANDCRUISER 200 4019 4893 QLD
593MRC NISSAN PATROL 0 2428 QLD
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667MUU FORD MONDEO 4270 1838 QLD
702LNG FORD FALCON 3135 1454 QLD
808MUU FORD MONDEO 3707 1121 QLD
809MUU FORD MONDEO 1864 2349 QLD
810MUU FORD MONDEO 969 1694 QLD
S225Al17 FORD TRANSIT 0 1436 SA
BN49LY ToYOTA PRIUS 3056 1420 NSW
270HVG MiTsuBISHI CANTER 0 566 QLD
BIBOVX SUBARU FORESTER 1368 1252 NSW
BP46UA HYUNDAI ILOAD 0 998 NSW
BG93PK SUBARU FORESTER 6063 3268 NSW
BN14JF SUBARU FORESTER 1723 1108 NSW
BG68NM FORD TERRITORY 414 1378 NSW
BR77AW MiTsuBISHI OUTLANDER 2321 2038 NSW
742RGL TOYOTA PRIUS 1542 1643 QLD
HoLDEN COMMODORE
BR63EV SPORTWAGON 2717 2004 NSW
728RHR ToyoTA RAV4 768 1500 QLD
263MVE FORD ESCAPE 440 1268 QLD
XRJ009 ToyoTA CAMRY 2017 512 VIC
YWO286 TovyoTAa CAMRY 0 1854 VIC
XKT672 ToyoTa CAMRY 1427 1031 VIC
BP74PG HOLDEN CALAIS 2715 1562 NSW
BD75GB HoLDEN CRUZE 1557 1534 NSW
HoLDEN COMMODORE
981023 SPORTWAGON 0 1076 NT
969792 ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 2128 1610 NT
HoLDEN COMMODORE
ABCO023 SPORTWAGON 866 1744 TAS
HoLDEN COMMODORE
ABC024 SPORTWAGON 2218 2408 TAS
ABCO025 MiTsuBISHI OUTLANDER 3285 1456 TAS
BCI6YI SUBARU FORESTER 0 691 NSW
545LUN ToyoTA COROLLA 1385 868 QLD
1DQM314 | VOLKSWAGEN CADDY LIFE 1670 1288 WA
S914ANG VOLKSWAGEN CADDY LIFE 0 1356 SA
1DVZ362 ToyoTA LANDCRUISER 70 0 2016 WA
S409ANT FORD MONDEO 1230 1710 SA
1DWT069 ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 0 2568 WA
ABC83 TOYOTA HIACE 765 728 QLD
ABC84 TOoYOTA COROLLA 591 550 QLD
HoLDEN COMMODORE
1DKWO059 | SPORTWAGON 814 820 WA
126LTT ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 3339 957 QLD
SO039ALU HoLDEN CRUZE 2299 1519 SA
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991RFB FORD TERRITORY 1108 2952 QLD
479LDD ToyOoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 734 1953 QLD
1DTUG15 ToyoTA LANDCRUISER 200 4592 3934 WA
920MDG ToYOTA KLUGER 1113 2328 QLD
ZYA326 ToYOTA PRIUS 0 780 ACT
CA60DO ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 5121 2785 NT
HoLDEN COMMODORE
S705AMY | SPORTWAGON 2278 2030 SA
XRL438 MERCEDES-BENZ VITO 0 1448 SA
R9776 ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 6174 4756 WA
HoLDEN COMMODORE
YMR110 SPORTWAGON 3206 1915.02 VIC
WV X172 TOoYOTA AURION 384 569 VIC
BN28JR SUBARU FORESTER 5483 1638 NSW
HoLDEN COMMODORE
ZYA321 SPORTWAGON 1441 748 ACT
BN11ER NissAN X-TRAIL 2276 1786 NSW
HoLDEN COMMODORE
ABC82 SPORTWAGON 5356 1688 QLD
BB75HS ToyoTA HIACE 706 914 NSW
BQ17FI NISSAN X-TRAIL 0 1512 NSW
BF34XX NissaN DUALIS 1815 802 NSW
HoLDEN COMMODORE
572L11 SPORTWAGON 434 488 QLD
S414ABU MITSUBISHI PAJERO 1229 1782 SA
HoLDEN COMMODORE
S364ABU SPORTWAGON 1424 331 SA
AZ6IWA FORD TERRITORY 0 1168 NSW
CA20RU ToyoTA LANDCRUISER 200 1256 4456 NT
HoLDEN COMMODORE
S297ABM SPORTWAGON 1510 876 SA
S254ANV ToyoTA COROLLA 1559 880 SA
1DWF034 ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 1157 1622 WA
1DUI181 ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 2675 1900 WA
BG61XZ ToYOTA AURION 3480 1254 NSW
1485VG SUBARU FORESTER 1717 1854 QLD
171SUY FORD TERRITORY 2930 2268 QLD
1EAD758 ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 0 1054 WA
HoLDEN COMMODORE
1EAQ816 SPORTWAGON 569 1402 WA
489SQT SUBARU FORESTER 0 1398 QLD
597SLL SUBARU FORESTER 1916 1126 QLD
654SPS SUBARU FORESTER 0 1660 QLD
835L.727 SUBARU OUTBACK 388 1034 QLD
961SXZ FORD TERRITORY 3652 2262 QLD
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BN75YI SUBARU FORESTER 0 1258 NSW
BP69SW ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 615 1504 NT
BS10UI SUBARU FORESTER 2232 1832 NSW
BS18BZ SUBARU FORESTER 2121 1352 NSW
BS44GD FORD TERRITORY 2245 2214 NSW
HoLDEN COMMODORE
BS82BX SPORTWAGON 1308 1168 NSW
BT55CW SUBARU FORESTER 3610 1842 NSW
BT99WE FORD TERRITORY 1695 2194 NSW
HoLDEN COMMODORE
C0o2vs SPORTWAGON 0 1072 NT
CA330E SUBARU FORESTER 0 1188 NT
CA64DC ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 0 1936 NT
YSS816 ToYyoTA COROLLA 1075 930 VIC
HoLDEN COMMODORE
ZIR035 SPORTWAGON 838 1035 VIC
ZJF734 ToyoTA COROLLA 3133 956 VIC
ZPG625 FORD TERRITORY 2556 2216 VIC
BQ67JA HoLDEN COMMODORE 2738 1422 NSW
BF98AH HOLDEN CRUZE 0 2085 NSW
XRU933 ToYOTA PRIUS 1895 1702 VIC
407RWF HOLDEN CAPTIVA 3761 2922 NT
546LTI TOYOTA HILUX 540 934 QLD
BQ57AC HoLDEN COMMODORE 3437 2058 NSW
1D1X887 MAZzDA BT-50 346 1074 WA
S760AIB FORD FALCON 1479 1106 SA
CA470A ToYOTA HILUX 460 998 NT
WYF835 VOLKSWAGEN TRANSPORTER 0 608 VIC
ZYA156 ToyOoTA HIACE 343 1286 ACT
HoLDEN COMMODORE
ZYA324 SPORTWAGON 2344 736 ACT
HoLDEN COMMODORE
BC98SD SPORTWAGON 1650 1395 NSW
HoLDEN COMMODORE
BH62KZ SPORTWAGON 1241 1416 NSW
HoLDEN COMMODORE
YAH699 SPORTWAGON 0 1289 VIC
HoLDEN COMMODORE
YAY884 SPORTWAGON 3108 741 VIC
BLV85S VOLKSWAGEN CADDY LIFE 632 1163 NSW
XK1348 HoLDEN COMMODORE 0 356 SA
BV40AY FORD G SERIES 0 1652 NSW
BVI99MF ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 2000 2506 NSW
BU19PZ FORD FALCON 2642 2110 NSW
BV57YW HoLDEN COMMODORE 4163 2608 NSW
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SPORTWAGON
BWI8VvV FORD TERRITORY 6946 2984 NSW
ZWS180 FORD TERRITORY 5985 2732 VIC

HoLDEN COMMODORE
BX63TE SPORTWAGON 0 810.51 NSW
ZTL726 HonDA CR-V 3076 2082 VIC
BW92VS FORD FALCON 1796 2080 NSW
315TEU FORD G SERIES 2321 2254 QLD
BW46TG ToYOTA HILUX 0 0 SA
BW66LE TOYOTA AURION 3416 1884 NSW
S487AX0O ToyoTA KLUGER 2238 2082 SA
031TJJ HoLDEN CRUZE 932 1150 QLD
BVv26CD ToYyOoTA KLUGER 1963 2074 NSW BV30CD ToyoTA KLUGER 0 2086 NSW CA82YF ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 0 2060 NT
BX55FX HOLDEN CRUZE 0 2020 NSW
ZWZ858 ToyoTA KLUGER 0 2108 VIC
1EHO784 ToyoTA KLUGER 4174 2170 WA
884THC TOYOTA KLUGER 0 2114 QLD
BUA49EI RENAULT TRAFIC 0 1986 NSW
ZYA155 ToyoTA KLUGER 0 1672 ACT
ZYA301 ToyoTA KLUGER 730 2578 ACT
ZYBO038 ToYyOTA KLUGER 0 3807 ACT

HoLDEN COMMODORE
BX23KS SPORTWAGON 4497 2281 NSW
1AH6NN ToyoTA KLUGER 2821 3368 VIC
1EFMO097 ToYOTA KLUGER 2745 1924 WA
1EIS353 ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 0 0 NSW BW36VW HoLDEN COMMODORE 2792 1924 NSW BX44TP HoLDEN CRUZE 0 1237 NSW
ABCO010 ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 0 1219 TAS
ABCO011 NIsSAN X-TRAIL 3540 1950 TAS
ABCO013 Ni1ssAN X-TRAIL 0 1956 TAS
ABC015 ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 0 1548 TAS ABCO016 MiTsuBISHI CHALLENGER 0 2208 TAS
S456AYC ToyoTA KLUGER 4534 2226 SA
BV11SR ToyOoTA KLUGER 1684 4668 NSW
BW49BB ToyoTA KLUGER 1802 2172 NSW
BX44KZ ToYOTA KLUGER 2649 2591 NSW
BX45KZ ToyoTA KLUGER 0 2553 NSW
BY51DS ToyoTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 0 0 NSW
763THC ToYyOoTA KLUGER 3525 2236 QLD
857THC TOYOTA KLUGER 2475 2236 QLD
BU29ZQ ToyOoTA HILUX 0 2256 QLD
BV17XJ HoLDEN CRUZE 1478 1783 NSW
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CQB11B NISSAN X-TRAIL 0 2510 NSW
VOLKSWAGEN COMM CADDY

BX11UM VAN 0 1139.9 NSW

ZQY080 ToyoTA CAMRY 4765 1554 VIC

992TBL ToYOTA LANDCRUISER PRADO 2510 2274 QLD

ZY1881 SUBARU FORESTER 0 1672 VIC

BW65UT NiIssAN X-TRAIL 1075 1832 NSW

ZWV832 SUBARU FORESTER 2449 1710 VIC

1AC20L SUBARU FORESTER 1662 1646 VIC

BX56FX VOLKSWAGEN CADDY 0 2737 NSW

1EHI023 HoOLDEN CRUZE 2508 1376 WA
HoLDEN COMMODORE

405TFV SPORTWAGON 1558 1942 QLD
HoLDEN COMMODORE

ZXT788 SPORTWAGON 0 3530 VIC

ZWQO018 ToyoTA CAMRY 1788 1582 VIC
HoLDEN COMMODORE

1EFQ634 SPORTWAGON 0 1860 WA

204SRS FORD TERRITORY 3208 2468 QLD

CPZ65A HoLDEN COMMODORE 2853 2819 NSW
HoLDEN COMMODORE

BW97VW | SPORTWAGON 5773 3474 NSW

BW19MD FORD G SERIES 3388 2628 NSW
HoLDEN COMMODORE

BX08UD SPORTWAGON 0 2187 NSW

ABC101 MERCEDES ATEGO 814 3763 NSW
ToyOoTA HiLux 3.0 SR T/DIESEL

BW43TG D/CaAB UTILITY AUTO 0 0 WA

TOTAL 571,915 564,020.43

Note:

* Kms Travelled is based on odometer readings taken from fuel reports provided by Fleet Service Provider (Leaseplan).

** 0 values indicate that no odometer reading was provided and/ or the vehicle was new or not yet operational at that point in time.

